	-	D HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED
		MEDICAID SERVICES					<u>). 0938-0391</u>
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA         AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345395		B. WING _	B. WING			C 01/2015	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S			
		_		7	615 DALLAS CHERRYVILLE HIGHWAY		
PEAK RES	SOURCES-CHERRYVILL	E		С	HERRYVILLE, NC 28021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309 SS=D			F	309			10/23/15
					Filing the plan of correction does not constitute admission that the deficiencia alleged did in fact exist. The plan of correction is filed as evidence of the facility¿s desire to comply with the requirements and to continue to provide high quality of care. For Resident #1, the time frame for the treatment dressing change was extend for a 12 hour time frame to assure the dressing change is completed as order regardless of medical appointments or resident¿s dialysis schedule. 10/1/2015 For all residents, 100% of all treatments were audited to ensure that all resident received treatment and dressing change as ordered by the physician. 10/16/15 Education was provided to all nurses by the Staff Development Coordinator regarding the importance of timely dressing changes per the physician ord and proper skin care protocol. Any stat member on leave of absence will be educated prior to beginning work	e ed ed s s s es y	
	On 10/01/15 at 10:26	Aivi, Nurse #1 Was			educated prior to beginning work.		
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

**Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

10/23/2015

PRINTED: 10/26/2015

	S FOR MEDICARE &	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			CONSTRUCTION		0. 0938-03
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES         (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA           NND PLAN OF CORRECTION         IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
			A BOILDING				С
		345395	B. WING				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
		_		76	15 DALLAS CHERRYVILLE HIGHWAY		
'EAK RE	SOURCES-CHERRYVILL	E		CH	HERRYVILLE, NC 28021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 309	Continued From page	- 1					
F 309	Continued From page		F 30	09	10/0/15		
		ted that Resident #1 had			10/6/15		
	received wound care				An audit tool was developed to include	IT	
	morning due to a med			the treatment record validates that the			
	not return until that af			treatment was completed per the			
	described the treatme			physician order. 10% of all treatment administration records will be audited for			
	which was validated portion order as correct.			compliance with following physician	51		
	Review of the Wound			orders for dressing changes. Audits wi	ш		
	for Sept. 2015, indica			be completed by the Director of Nursing			
	diabetic wound of the			or RN Supervisor weekly for 8 weeks.	9		
	exudate. A wound cu			Audits will continue quarterly and the			
	infection in the wound			results will determine the need for more	-		
	treatment and surgica			frequent monitoring.	5		
	tissue.			10/16/15			
	Resident #1 filed a gr			All audit information will be analyzed ar	nd		
	dressing not being ch			reviewed by the Director of Nursing at t			
		lay, after a family member			QA Committee Meetings.		
	called the facility and	voiced concerns. The			10/23/15		
		on resulted in the education					
	for the nurse to follow						
	changes and to notify						
	when treatment was not done.						
	-	ian's Orders indicated the					
	following:						
		se area to left ball of foot					
		at dry, apply wound gel,					
	•	that wicks drainage away					
	from the wound every was discontinued on	/ day until healed. This order					
		se left outer great toe area					
		-					
	with normal saline or wound cleanser, apply a small amount of medihoney (a wound healing						
		ith a dry dressing. Change					
		day until resolved. This					
	order was discontinue	-					
		a small amount of a					
		nd cover with dry dressing					
	every day until healed						
	Every day unui nealed						

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 923100

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

	PRINTED: 10/26/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391							
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MUL		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED	
		345395	B. WING			10	C / <b>01/2015</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
				761	5 DALLAS CHERRYVILLE HIGHWAY			
PEAK RE	SOURCES-CHERRYVILL	E		СН	ERRYVILLE, NC 28021			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	SOURCES-CHERRYVILLE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 Resident #1's family member filed a grievance on 9/24/15 that specified the dressing change was not administered. The completed investigation revealed that the treatment was not completed due to resident being at a medical appointment when dressing change was due. Education to staff was given to provide dressing changes prior to or after the resident returns from medical appointments. Review of the Treatment Administration Record (TAR) for September 2015, indicated that all orders for dressing changes were scheduled to be done between 7:00 AM to 3:00 PM. The resident had missed having the ordered dressing changes on 09/06/15 (Suturday) and 09/29/15 (Tuesday). Review of the TAR for 09/06/15 revealed the treatment was not done and no documentation was present for the reason of the missing treatment. Continued review of the TAR for 09/19/15 revealed the following documentation "not administered, resident unavailable, resident not yet returned from dialysis appt." Additional TAR review for 09/26/15 revealed the following documentation mot administered, patient out of facility." No documentation was made indicating whether the treatment has been completed upon the resident's return. The following documentation was noted on the TAR for 09/29/15 "resident unavailable - out of facility to dialysis". An unsuccessful attempt was made to contact Nurse #4 regarding the wound care treatment not being completed for 09/06/15 and 09/26/15. On 10/01/15 at 2:10 PM, Nurse #2 was interviewed. She stated that on 09/29/15 she was unable to complete Resident #1's wound care treatment due to resident being out of the facility for a medical appointment. Nurse #2 stated that		F	309				

Facility ID: 923100

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 10/01/2015	
		345395	B. WING				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				7	7615 DALLAS CHERRYVILLE HIGHWAY		
PEAK RE	SOURCES-CHERRYVILL	Ε		0	CHERRYVILLE, NC 28021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 309	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		F	309			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 923100

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

PRINTED: 10/26/2015

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 10/26/2015 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345395	B. WING			C 10/01/2015	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1	
PEAK RES	SOURCES-CHERRYVILL	E			7615 DALLAS CHERRYVILLE HIGHWAY		
				0	CHERRYVILLE, NC 28021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	Continued From page		F	309			
		low orders given and if there ncluding reasons the order					
	was not being followe	ed and she would expect a					
	phone call as to why	this happened.					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: PUZU11

Facility ID: 923100

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5